Operating & Maintenance Manual
Automatic Medical Gas Manifold Digital
Dome Loaded Regulator NFPA v1.5
User Responsibility 4
Introduction 5
Features 5
Description of the Manifold 6
Shipment Details 6

some gas mixtures.
     www.amico.com     29
Ordering Information
The Letters “XXX” Define the
Type of Gas:
Oxygen  = OXY
Nitrogen   = NIT
Medical Air = AIR
Carbon Dioxide = CO2
Nitrous Oxide = N2O
M2-HBYY-XXL-XXX
The Letters “XX” Define the Number
of Cylinders:
2 x 2 use 04
4 x 4 use 08
The Letters “YY” Define the Type of
Header-Bar Assembly:
TS = Straight c/w Stainless Pigtails
TC = Straight c/w Copper Pigtails
XS = Staggered c/w Stainless Pigtails
XC = Staggered c/w Copper Pigtails
DL = Dome Loaded (NFPA)
The Letter “L” Defines
the Language
U  = English (NFPA)
S = Spanish
D = Digital
M4D-DL-HH(H)-L-XXXManifold Cabinet:
Header-Bar Assembly:
Wall Bracket for Header-Bar Assembly: M-X-HB-WLBRKIT
HH = High Pressure
HHH = Heaters
DESCRIPTION MODEL NUMBER
Pressure sensor for Oxy, N₂O, Air, CO₂, & Nit M2-X-MAN-SENS1
Line pressure regulator for all gases except Nitrogen (Left Side) M2-X-MAN-42E-L
Line pressure regulator for all gases except Nitrogen (Right Side) M2-X-MAN-42E-R
Line pressure regulator for Nitrogen (Left Side) M2-X-MAN-42E-LN
Line pressure regulator for Nitrogen (Right Side) M2-X-MAN-42E-RN
Operating pressure regulator for HD Manifolds (Left) M3-X-MAN-18DL-L
Operating pressure regulator for HD Manifolds (Right) M3-X-MAN-18DL-R
Repair kit line pressure regulator - HD M2-REG700-RK
Repair kit operating pressure regulator M3-REG250-RK-DL
Control Cabinet Parts List
30     Amico Corporation
Ordering Information
Control Cabinet Parts List
DESCRIPTION MODEL NUMBER
Intermediate check valve for all gases M-X-MAN-33B
Operating pressure relief valve Nitrogen M-X-IN-72W-350
Operating pressure relief valve Oxy, N₂O, Air & CO₂ M-X-IN-72W-350
Line pressure relief valve for Nitrogen M-X-IN-72W-225
Line pressure relief valve for Oxy, N₂O, Air & CO₂ M-X-IN-72W-075
Plug & chain assembly - Air M-X-HB-NUT-AIR
Plug & chain assembly - CO₂ M-X-HB-NUT-CO2
Plug & chain assembly - N₂O M-X-HB-NUT-N2O
Plug & chain assembly - Nit M-X-HB-NUT-NIT
Plug & chain assembly - Oxy M-X-MAN-36
Copper pigtail c/w check valve - Air M-X-HB-PTC-AIR
Copper pigtail c/w check valve - CO₂ M-X-HB-PTC-CO2
Copper pigtail c/w check valve - N₂O M-X-HB-PTC-N2O
Copper pigtail c/w check valve - Nit M-X-HB-PTC-NIT
Copper pigtail c/w check valve - Oxy M-X-HB-PTC-OXY
Stainless pigtail c/w check valve - Air M-X-HB-PTS-AIR
Stainless pigtail c/w check valve - CO₂ M-X-HB-PTS-CO2
Stainless pigtail c/w check valve - N₂O M-X-HB-PTS-N2O
Stainless pigtail c/w check valve - Nit M-X-HB-PTS-NIT
Extension wall support M-X-HB-WLBRKIT
High pressure inlet valve M-X-HB-HPVLV-A
LED circuit board assembly M4-LED-DLCB
Manifold power supply M2-X-POWER
Solenoid valve M3-X-MAN-SOLVLV